CITY OF VINELAND

RESOLUTION NO. 2017 - 288

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland has recommended in writing to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland dated **June 27, 2017** that tax refunds be made to the following individuals who are overpaid.

<u>YEAR</u> CY 2017	BLOCK 2503	<u>LOT</u> 19	<u>NAME and ADDRESS</u> Jennifer Tobin or Jeffrey Molner 2520 Old Farm Dr. (Make check payable to: CoreLogic Centraliz P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760) Refund Duplicate Payment	ed Refunds,	<u>AMOUNT</u> \$1,102.53
CY 2017	3015	20	Jaidev or Raghbir Anand 115 N. Eighth St. (Make check payable to Landis Sewerage Aut 1776 S. Mill Rd, Vineland, NJ 08360 Refund due to shortage on check)	LIEN thority,	\$0.10
CY 2016	3512	18	M. Ortiz-Rivera or H. Luz-Romero\$250.001612 W. Chestnut Ave., Vineland, NJ 08360Granted Senior Deduction Appeal/Overpayment		\$250.00
CY 2016	3810	7	1		\$250.00 \$0.89 3-0001)
CY 2016	4907	12	Cruz Santiago 804 Catherine St., Vineland, NJ 08360 Granted Senior Deduction Appeal/Overpayme	ent	\$250.00
CY 2016	5223	36	Raul or Elva I. Valentin 1625 S. Spring Rd. (Make check payable to: CoreLogic Centraliz P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760) Account Adjustment/Refund overpayment	ed Refunds,	\$250.00
CY 2017	5401	4	Vineland Kosher Poultry Plant Inc 1100 S. Mill Rd. (Make check payable to: City of Vineland Tax Collector) Apply State Appeal credit to Muni. Lien #16-	00448 B-540	\$7,186.46 1 L-2

YEAR	BLOCK		
CY 2017	5803		

LOT

NAME and ADDRESSAMOUNTRosalie J. Sikking\$125.00455 E. Walnut Rd.(Make check payable to: City of Vineland Code Enforcement)Misapplied payment

TOTAL REFUNDS

\$9,414.98

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF OF THE CITY OF VINELAND:

- That the Comptroller of the City of Vineland be and he is hereby authorized and directed to refund the overpayments as set forth in the letter of the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland dated **June 27, 2017** to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland, aforesaid to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and the refund to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and to forward the refund checks to the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland for distribution to the respective parties.
- 2. That a certified copy of the within resolution be filed with the Comptroller, the Tax Collector and the Business Administrator of the City of Vineland, and the Cumberland County Board of Taxation.

Adopted:

President of Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk